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ABQ RIDE 
Bruce Rizzieri, Director, brizzieri@cabq.gov 
Alvarado Transportation Center 
100 1st Street SW/87102 
Phone:  505-724-3100/Fax:  505-724-3189 
 

ANIMAL WELFARE 
Barbara Bruin, Director, bbruin@cabq.gov 
8920 Lomas Blvd. NE/87112 
Phone:  505-768-1975 
 

AVIATION 
Jim Hinde, Director, JHinde@cabq.gov 
2200 Sunport SE/87106 
Phone:  505-244-7700/Fax:  505-842-4278 
 

CITY CLERK, OFFICE of 
Acting City Clerk Trina M. Casados, cityclerk@cabq.gov 

600 Second Street NW, 7th Floor/87102 
Phone:  505-924-3650/Fax:  768-3093 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
Ken Sanchez, District 1 kensanchez@cabq.gov 
Isaac Benton, District 2 ibenton@cabq.gov 
Klarissa Peña, District 3 kpena@cabq.gov  
Brad Winter, District 4 bwinter@cabq.gov 
Dan Lewis, District 5 danlewis@cabq.gov 
Rey Garduno, District 6 reygarduno@cabq.gov 
Diane Gibson, District 7 dgibson@cabq.gov 
Trudy Jones, District 8 trudyjones@cabq.gov 
Don Harris, District 9 dharris@cabq.gov 
Jon Zaman, Director, jzaman@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 9th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3100/Fax:  505-768-3227 
 

CULTURAL SERVICES 
Betty Rivera, Director, brivera@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 6th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3556/Fax:  505-768-2846 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE of 
Gary Oppedahl, Director, garyo@cabq.gov  
C/C Bldg, 11th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3270/Fax:  505-768-3280 
 
 

*Mailing address:  P.O. Box 1293/87103 
 
 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, OFFICE of 
Roger Ebner, Emergency Manager, rebner@cabq.gov 
11510 Sunset Gardens SW/87121-7758 
Phone:  505-833-7393/Fax:  505-831-7906 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
Mary Lou Leonard, Director, MLeonard@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 3rd Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-2600/Fax:  505-768-2617 
 

FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Doug Chaplin, Director, dchaplin@cabq.gov  
C/C Bldg, 5th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-2860/Fax:  505-768-3204 
 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Lou Hoffman, Director, dfaldh@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 11th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3500/Fax:  505-768-3581 
 

FIRE 
Interim Chief David Downey, DDowney@cabq.gov  
11510 Sunset Gardens SW/87121 
Phone:  505-768-9300/Fax:  505-768-9340 
 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Vincent Yermal, Director, vyermal@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 7th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3700/Fax:  505-768-3777 
 

INTERNAL AUDIT AND INVESTIGATIONS 
Debra D. Yoshimura, Director, dyoshimura@cabq.gov 
INSPECTOR GENERAL 
Peter J. Pacheco, ppacheco@cabq.gov  
C/C Bldg, 5th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3150/Fax:  505-768-3158 
 

LEGAL 
David J. Tourek, City Attorney dtourek@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 4th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-4500/Fax:  505-768-4525 
 
 
 
 

MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, OFFICE of 
Gerald E. Romero, Budget Officer, 
GRomero@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 11th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-2953/Fax:  505-768-3301 
 

MAYOR 
Mayor Richard J. Berry, mayorberry@cabq.gov 
Robert J. Perry, CAO, MarcChavez@cabq.gov 
Annabelle Romero, Sr. Advisor to Mayor Berry, 
aromero@cabq.gov 
Erin K. Thompson, Director of Communications, 
erin@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 11th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3000/Fax:  505-768-3019 
 

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT 
Michael Riordan, Acting Director, mriodan@cabq.gov 
C/C Bldg, 7th Floor/87103* 
Phone:  505-768-3830/Fax:  505-768-2310 
 

PARKS AND RECREATION 
Barbara Baca, Director, bbaca@cabq.gov 
1801 4th Street NW/87102 
Phone:  505-768-5300/Fax:  505-768-5305 
 

PLANNING 
Suzanne Lubar, Director, slubar@cabq.gov  
600 Second Street NW, 3rd Floor/87102 
Phone:  505-924-3860/Fax:  505-924-3339 
 

POLICE 
Interim Chief Allen Banks, ABanks@cabq.gov 
400 Roma NW/87102 
Phone:  505-768-2200/Fax:  505-768-2331 
 

SENIOR AFFAIRS 
Jorja Armijo-Brasher, Director, jabrasher@cabq.gov 
714 7th Street SW/87102 
Phone:  505-764-6469/Fax:  505-764-6455 
 

SOLID WASTE 
Jill Holbert, Director, jholbert@cabq.gov 
4600 Edith NE/87107 
Phone:  505-761-8100/Fax:  505-761-8187

 


